

## **Credit/Debit Card Payment Plan**

You authorize a regularly scheduled payment to be made with your credit/debit card. Your payment will be electronically transferred to Brown County Rural Electric on the 20<sup>th</sup> of each month. If the 20<sup>th</sup> falls on a weekend or holiday, your card will be charged on the next business day (maximum monthly charge is \$2,000). Proof of your payment will appear on your credit card statement. For your records, you will continue to receive a monthly statement from Brown County Rural Electric. Instead of an amount due on the stub, it will indicate that the bill will be paid by credit/debit card. This arrangement will remain in effect until you terminate the authorization. Cards accepted include: Visa, Mastercard, and/or Discover.

Please <u>complete</u> the form below and e-mail to <u>bcrea@bcrea.coop</u>.

Please call Brown County REA at (507) 794-3331 or (800) 658-2368 with your card information.

\*\*Due to privacy we ask that you do not write your card information on the form\*\*

If you prefer to print the form and send it via mail please detach the bottom and mail to:

(You will still need to call us with your card information)

Brown County REA PO Box 529 Sleepy Eye MN 56085-0529

RECURRING CREDIT CARD PAYMENT PLAN AUTHORIZATION

Name:

Address:

Daytime Phone Number:

Brown County REA Location Number:

Brown County REA Account Number:

I wish to have my payment automatically charged to my credit/debit card, until further notice.

By submitting this form to the Brown County Rural Electrical Association, you are agreeing that your electronic signature has the same legal validity and effect as your handwritten signature on the document, and that is have the same meaning as your handwritten signature. Please check the box to agree.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_